
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
 
In the Matter of the Adoption of Rules for ) 
Alternative and Renewable Energy   ) 
Technology, Resources, and Climate   )  Case No. 08-888-EL-ORD 
Regulations, and Review of Chapters  ) 
4901:5-1, 4901:5-3, 4901:5-5, and 4901:5-7  ) 
of the Ohio Administrative Code, Pursuant  ) 
to Amended Substitute Senate Bill No. 221.  ) 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 
FOR ENERNOC, INC. 

             
 
 Please be advised of the withdrawal of Jacqueline Lake Roberts as counsel for 

EnerNOC, Inc. in the above-captioned proceeding pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08(F), Ohio 

Administrative Code. Public Utilities Commission of Ohio records and parties' service 

lists should be revised accordingly.  

 
      Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
      /s/ Jacqueline Lake Roberts    
      Jacqueline Lake Roberts, Counsel of Record 
      EnerNOC, Inc. 
      101 Federal Street, Suite 1100 
      Boston, MA 02110 
      Tel. 740.927.3344 
      email: jroberts@enernoc.com 
 
 

mailto:jroberts@enernoc.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a copy of EnerNOC’s Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel was 

served on the persons identified below, via Electronic Service, this 23rd day of June 2010. 

 
 

/s/ Jacqueline Lake Roberts 
Jacqueline Lake Roberts 



SERVICE LIST 
 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry Rodger A. Kershner 
Howard & Howard Attorneys PC 
39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 100 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 
rak@h21aw.com  
 
Dwight N. Lockwood 
Global Energy, Inc. 
312 Walnut Street. Suite 2300 
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
dnlockwood@globalenergyinc.com 
 
Terrence O'Donnell 
Sally Bloomfield 
Thomas J. O'Brien 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
todonnel1@bricker.com 
sbloomfield@bricker.com 
tobrien@brlcker.com 
 
 
GaryS.Guzy 
APX, Inc. 
5201 Great America Parkway, #522 
Santa Clara, CA 95054 
gguzy@apx.com 
 

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.oom 
 
 
Jeffrey L. Small 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus,OH 43215 
small@occ.state.oh.us 
 
Kenneth D. Schisler 
EnerNOC, Inc. 
101 Federal Street, Suite 1100 
Rodger A. Kershner 
Howard & Howard Attorneys PC 
39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 100 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 
rak@h21aw.com  
 
 
Mary W. Christensen 
Christensen, Christensen, Donchatz, 
Kettlewell & Owen 
100 East Campus View Blvd., Suite 360 
Columbus, OH 43235-4679 
mchristensen@oolumbuslaw.org 
 
Carolyn S. Flahive 
Thompson Hine LLP 
10 West Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
carolyn.flahive@thompsonhine.com 
 
Garrett A. Stone 
Michael K. Lavanga 
Brickfield. Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P .C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street N.W. 
8tl1 Floor, West Tower 
Washington, OC 20007 
gas@bbrslaw.com 
mkl@bbrsiaw.com 
 

mailto:todonnel1@bricker.com
mailto:dnlockwood@globalenergyinc.com
mailto:rak@h21aw.com
mailto:gguzy@apx.com
mailto:tobrien@brlcker.com
mailto:sbloomfield@bricker.com
mailto:mkl@bbrsiaw.com
mailto:rak@h21aw.com
mailto:small@occ.state.oh.us
mailto:mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.oom
mailto:gas@bbrslaw.com
mailto:carolyn.flahive@thompsonhine.com
mailto:mchristensen@oolumbuslaw.org


This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

6/24/2010 6:17:24 PM

in

Case No(s). 08-0888-EL-ORD

Summary: Notice of withdrawal electronically filed by Ms. Jacqueline Lake  Roberts on behalf
of EnerNOC, Inc.


